DOSPIN 150mg Tablet 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Aspirin+Clopidogrel
By Ajanta Pharma Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.35.50
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Available substitute for DOSPIN 150mg Tablet 10's 5 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.37.00
Out of stock
Rs.39.75
In Stock
Rs.41.73
In Stock
Rs.54.75
In Stock
Rs.69.25

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for DOSPIN 150mg Tablet 10's

What is DOSPIN 150MG?

  • DOSPIN 150MG contains combination of Aspirin and Clopidogrel which belongs to a group of medicines called Antiplatelets
  • Platelets are very small structures in the blood which clump together during blood clotting. By preventing this clumping, antiplatelets reduce the chances of blood clots forming (a process called thrombosis)
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What DOSPIN 150MG is used for?

  • It is used to prevent formation of blood clots , which can lead to atherothrombotic events (such as stroke, heart attack, or death)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking DOSPIN 150MG, If you

  • are allergic to Aspirin, Clopidogrel or to any of the ingredients in DOSPIN 150MG
  • are allergic to other salicylates or nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs)
  • have had an asthma attack or swelling of some parts of the body
  • have or ever had an ulcer in your stomach or small intestine
  • ever had the problem of your blood not clotting properly
  • are suffering from gout
  • have severe liver or kidney problems
  • have a recent serious injury or surgery (including dental)
  • have a planned surgery (including dental) in the next seven days
  • have had a clot in an artery of your brain (ischaemic stroke) which occurred within the last seven days
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or might become pregnant, you should tell your doctor before taking DOSPIN 150MG
  • If you become pregnant while taking DOSPIN 150MG, consult your doctor immediately as it is recommended not to take clopidogrel while you are pregnant
  • You should not breast-feed while taking this medicine
Read more Read less

DOSPIN 150MG is not intended for children and adolescents under 16 years of age

Read more Read less

DOSPIN 150MG is less likely to affect your ability to drive and use machines

Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking medicines used for

  • prevention of clots (e.g. warfarin, heparin)
  • Organ rejection after transplantation (e.g. ciclosporin, tacrolimus)
  • High blood pressure (e.g. diuretics and ACE-inhibitors)
  • Regulation of the heart beat (digoxin)
  • Manic-depressive illness (lithium)
  • Pain and inflammation (e.g. anti-inflammatory medicines such as ibuprofen, or steroids)
  • Gout (e.g. probenecid)
  • Epilepsy (valproate, phenytoin)
  • Glaucoma (acetazolamide)
  • Cancer or rheumatoid arthritis (e.g. methotrexate)
  • Depression (selective serotonin re-uptake inhibitors (SSRIs) such as sertraline or paroxetine)
  • treating inflammation, including rheumatic diseases and inflammation of the intestines (corticosteroids).
  • Iron salts (for treatment of iron deficiency anaemia), carbonates (treatment of peptic ulcer and reflux), Alkali hydroxides (antacids)
  • heparin or any other injectable medicine used to reduce blood clotting, ticlopidine, other antiplatelet agent.
  • a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor (including but not restricted to fluoxetine or fluvoxamine), medicines usually used to treat depression.
  • omeprazole or esomeprazole, medicines to treat upset stomach
  • fluconazole or voriconazole, medicines to treat fungal infections
  • efavirenz, a medicine to treat HIV (human immunodeficiency virus) infections
  • carbamazepine, a medicine to treat some forms of epilepsy
  • moclobemide, medicine to treat depression
  • repaglinide, medicine to treat diabetes
  • paclitaxel, medicine to treat cancer
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • You can take DOSPIN 150MG orally with or without food, and at the same time each day

If you take more DOSPIN 150MG tablets

  • If you accidentally take too many tablets, contact your doctor immediately or go the nearest hospital

If you forget to take DOSPIN 150MG tablets

  • If you miss a dose, wait until it is time for your next dose, then go on as normal
  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking DOSPIN 150MG

  • Do not stop taking DOSPIN 150MG without first consulting your doctor
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine also can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • sudden wheezing, swelling of your lips, face or body, rash, fainting or difficulty in swallowing
  • reddening of the skin with blisters or peeling and may be associated with a high fever and joint pains
  • unusual bleeding, such as coughing up blood, blood in your vomit or urine, or black stools
  • fever, signs of infection or extreme tiredness
  • signs of liver problems such as yellowing of the skin and/or the eyes (jaundice)
Read more Read less
  • indigestion
  • increased tendency for bleeding
  • bleeding in the stomach or bowels, bruising, haematoma (unusual bleeding or bruising under the skin), nose bleed, blood in the urine. bleeding in the eye, inside the head, the lung or the joints
Read more Read less
  • hives
  • runny noses
  • breathing difficulty
  • headache
  • stomach ulcer, stomach upset
  • excessive gas in stomach or intestines
  • rashes, itching, dizziness, sensation of tingling and numbness
Read more Read less
  • nausea and vomiting
  • cramps in the lower respiratory tract, asthma attack
  • inflammation in the blood vessels
  • hypersensitivity reactions, such as swelling of e.g. lips, face or body, or shock
  • abnormal heavy or prolonged menstrual periods
  • vertigo
  • enlarged breasts in males
Read more Read less
  • severe abdominal pain with or without back pain
  • decrease in blood pressure
  • confusion, hallucinations
  • joint pain, muscular pain
  • changes in taste of food
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use